www.ecourtsindia.com

O F SUPREME COURT INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011 CC 19924/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 01/03/2011 in CRP No.634/2006, dated 15/07/2011 in RP No.483/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

VARGHESE JOSEPH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

CHAIRMAN, TALUK LAND BOARD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report )

Date: 05/12/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Giri, Sr.Adv.

T.G. Narayanan Nair,Adv. P.R. Nayak, Adv. Mr.

Mr.

Mr. Dushyant Parashar, Adv. K.N. Mdhusoodhanan, Adv. Mr. Mohammed Sadique T.A., Adv. Mr.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

appearing Learned senior counsel for the petitioners prayed for time to file copies of the review petition, filed before the High Court against order dated 1.3.2011.

> At his request, list the matter after three

weeks.

(A.D. Sharma) (S.S.R. Krishna) Court Master Court Master