SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).271-272/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 01/03/2011 in CRP No.634/2006 and order dated 15/07/2011 in RP No. 483/2011 of the HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

VARGHESE JOSEPH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHAIRMAN, TALUK LAND BOARD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 02/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.T. George, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Counsel for the petitioners has circulated a letter praying for time for taking steps to bring on record the representatives of the deceased petitioner No.1.

As prayed, the matter is adjourned for four weeks.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)

| (Renuka Sadana)

Court Master

| |Court Master